TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM701900

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BuildBook Inc.		01/02/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Codefied Inc.	
Street Address:	4180 Wynkoop Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 310	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80216	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5973889	BUILDBOOK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3034732720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3034732701

Email: docket@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Scott S. Havlick Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 2: Attn: Trademark Docketing Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106290.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott S. Havlick
SIGNATURE:	/Scott Havlick/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Codefied Trademark Assignment - executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007559 FRAME: 0212

900669503

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made and effective as of the date of the signature below ("Effective Date") by and between BuildBook Inc., a Delaware Corporation with an address at 470 James St., #7, New Haven, Connecticut 06513 ("Assignor"), and Codefied Inc., a Delaware Corporation with an address at 4180 Wynkoop Street, Suite 310, Denver, Colorado 80216 ("Assignee").

Assignor is the owner of the following United States trademark registration and corresponding trademark set forth below, together with the common law rights in the mark (the "Trademark"):

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
BUILDBOOK	5973889	January 28, 2020

Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademark.

In consideration of the proceeding paragraphs, which are incorporated by this reference, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, including, without limitation, the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademark.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the transfer of the Trademark to Assignee as recipient of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest to the Trademark.

As set forth below, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its authorized representative.

ASSIGNOR:

BuildBook Inc.

Dated: Jan 2, 2022

Signed: Carson Miller
Title: Chief Executive Officer

 17957917_v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007559 FRAME: 0213

RECORDED: 01/13/2022